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1600 2024 BG voters (MOE +/- 2.5%)
AZ,GAMI,NV,NC,PA,WI (MoE +/- 6.5%)
208 Hispanic Voters (MoE +/- 6.8%)

81. Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote at [ADDRESS ON
FILE]?

82. As you may know, there was an election on Tuesday, November 5th
for President, Congress, and other offices. Did you happen to vote in the
election this year or were you, like many others, unable to vote? [IF YES]
Did you vote on Election Day, early in person, or by mail?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

VOL:

P2. How important is politics to your personal identity? Would you say it is
very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all
important?

VOL:

VOL:

VOL:

Yes -- Voted on Election Day .........ccccocvvervcricveniennns 34%
Yes -- Voted early in person... 41
Yes -- Voted by mail...... 24
No -- Did not vote .......... -
(R T ) USSR -
YES (NET) oottt 100%
Strong Democrat 29%
Weak Democrat..........coveveveereenirneerenneneeennn. I £
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... e 8
Independent..........coveeeeiininineneees e 9
Independent / Closer to the Republicans e M
Weak Republican ... 7
Strong Republican ..o 28
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......coovvuvrrrriiriiriireiseieeeiene 1
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 36%
INDEPENDENT (NET) e 29
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cvovueverereririierenen. 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET) 46
Very important ..o 33%
Somewhat important v 34
Not too important........... . 22
Not at all important ........ w10
(Don't know/Refused) 1
IMPORTANT (NET)...coterereinerncrneeneereereeeeseeseesesssessesneens 68%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvrrereeerreereereereeeeeesrereeeneens 32

B1. Now | have a list of people and groups, and | would like to get your opinion of each one. Just let me know if there’s one you haven’t
heard of... Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [ITEM]? [IF FAVORABLE] And is your opinion very favorable or somewhat
favorable? [IF UNFAVORABLE] And is your opinion very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable?

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
© DONAld TrUMP cooccooeicrrrrssssecernnersssns 34% 14 5 45
o Kamala Harris ... 33% 13 6 47

o Democrats in CONGress..........ccccrmeerrrrrsssiieeen 19% 25 15 36

NET

(CRI NH (DKRef) | FAV UNFAV FAM
1 * 1 48% 50 98
1 - 1 46% 52 98
4 * 1 44% 51 95
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B1. Now | have a list of people and groups, and | would like to get your opinion of each one. Just let me know if there’s one you haven’t
heard of... Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [ITEM]? [IF FAVORABLE] And is your opinion very favorable or somewhat
favorable? [IF UNFAVORABLE] And is your opinion very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very (CR) NH DKIRef. FAV UNFAV  FAM
o Republicans in CoNGress.........cccooocvevvvreernssisns 15% 28 14 37 5 * 1 43% 51 %
© JOB BideN.....oooovveceec e 18% 22 12 46 2 * 1 40% 57 97
Qs6. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be Better off than it is right NOW ... 50%
Hoia Hoia Worse off than it is right now ............ccccccvueeee. .. 40
better off than it is right now or worse off than it is right now, or do you LI
R e About the same as it is right now 9
think it will be about the same as it is right now? VOL: (DOt KNOW/RERUSED) oo 1
Q7. If you had to choose, which of the following do you think is more to _FFrice got:]ging by CEOs at bigl corporations ‘51‘21%
H inn? 00 Muci government spenaing
blame for inflation’ VOL:  (Both equally to blame) ..........cccocvvvevrvererrenee 2
VOL:  (Neither are to blame).... 1
VOL:  (Don't KnoOW/Refused).........cccouveriurivereiereresereee e 1

B2. Now I'm going to read you a series of statements, and I'd like to know whether you agree or disagree with each of them. Here’s the
first... [ITEM]. Do you agree or disagree with that statement? [IF AGREE/DISAGREE] Do you strongly [AGREE/DISAGREE] with it or just
somewhat?

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly (DKIRef.) AGREE DISAGREE

o [rish, Italian, and Jewish ethnicities overcame prejudice
and worked their way up. Black people should do the same
without any special favors ..., 26% 26 15 26 8 51% 41

o Generations of slavery and discrimination have created
conditions that make it difficult for Black people to work
their way out of the lower class..........oooooeeeeeeeee. 28% 19 16 35 3 47% 50

o Over the past few years, Black people have gotten less
than they deSEIVE ... 23% 19 17 31 10 42% 48

o |t's really a matter of some people just not trying hard
enough: If Black people would only try harder they could be
just as well off as white PeopIe ... 15% 16 20 39 9 32% 59
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B2_2. Now I'm going to read you a series of statements, and I'd like to know whether you agree or disagree with each of them. Here's
the first... ITEM]. Do you agree or disagree with that statement? [IF AGREE/DISAGREE] Do you strongly [AGREE/DISAGREE] with it or just

somewhat?

o [tis easy to understand why women's groups are still
concerned about societal limitations of women's
OPPOITUNIEIES ..o

e Society has reached the point where women and men
have equal opportunities for achievement.............cccccccccccovein.

» Women often miss out on good jobs due to sexual
AISCHAMINALON............ooeieeeeee e

o |tis easy to understand the anger of women's groups in
AMEIICA ..o

o Over the past few years, the government and the news
media have been showing more concern about the
treatment of women than is warranted by women's actual
EXPEIIBNCES ......coooeo oo eeessssssssssssssssseeeessssssnnens

o On average, people in our society treat husbands and
WIVES QUANIY ..cccoeo e

o Discrimination against women is no longer a problem in
the United States ...

e |t is rare to see women treated in a sexist manner on
BBIBVISION. ... s e s s s

Q20. Thinking specifically about this November's elections for President
and other offices, did this election feel more or less important than past
presidential elections? [IF MORE/LESS IMPORTANT] And was it much

[MORE/LESS] important or just somewhat?

VP24. In the election for President, who did you vote for: Democrat Kamala

Harris, Republican Donald Trump, or someone else?

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly (DK/Ref.) = AGREE DISAGREE
37% 18 19 21 5 55% 40
25% 27 17 29 1 52% 46
27% 25 20 25 4 52% 44
37% 15 17 27 5 51% 44
20% 22 19 29 11 42% 48
15% 25 24 33 3 40% 57
15% 19 20 43 2 34% 63
10% 17 27 38 9 27% 65
Much more important.......... 87%
Somewhat more important 8
Somewhat less important .. *
Much less important.......... 1
NO dIffEreNCE ..o 4
VOL:  (Don't kKnoW/REfUSEA) ......ccerrvrrerieieerneereereeeeeeseeeneennenes *
MORE IMPORTANT (NET) .....ovevererreereereereeeeeerrerneeneens 95%
LESS IMPORTANT (NET) .eoveuevrirreecereereeneereeeesreseeeeens 1
Kamala Harmis.........cooveuriiineecceeee s 47%
Donald TrUMP ... 50
Another candidate ...........ccooererrncnenceeeees 2
VOL: (Did not vote for president) *
VOL:  (REfUSEA)....coveeeeeieeicree e 1
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Q21. [IF VOTED FOR PRESIDENT] When did you make your final decision MONthS B0 ..o 81%
about how to vote in the election for President? In the [ast COUPIE OF MONMS ... 11
In the last couple of WEekS ..........ccocvivriercrncieireicinien, 4
In the last few days........ccoovirirnirireeeseeesees 2
On Election Day........cccveeeirerienieiriereireeseeseeseeeseeseaene 2
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........cccoueererierirenieneeireisieeineeens -
Q22. [IF NOT HARRIS] At any point, did you consider voting for Kamala ﬁonsidered.gotiﬂ(? forlHa][riSH----; ------------------------------------ 198%
; i ) ever considered voting for Harris............cccouevneneinennn.
Haris for Presidents VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused)..........ccoueererierirenienieineisieeineeens 1
Q23. [IF NOT TRUMP] At any point, did you consider voting for Donald Trump Considered voting for TrUMP............ccoooooeveeiiiiiiiniiiinninnnnn 6%
for President? Never considered voting for Trump ..........cccoceveinricnnins 93
' VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........cccoueeererierireneenieineisieineinenens 1
Q24. Which statement better describes your vote for Voter
President, even if all are true? , , Total | Haris  Trump
| voted for a candidate because | agreed with them
most on issues and POliCIES .........cccveeverereerercrieierenaes 61% 41% 80%
| voted for a candidate because | liked them and
thought they had the right character for the job............... 18 27 10
| voted for a candidate because | disliked their
10]0] 010 1T o ST 9 15 4
| voted for a candidate because | did not want their
opponent's party to be in POWEr.........ccccvvverrreerreennan, 9 14 4
VOL:  (NoNne Of theSe) .....c.cuiverciireeeee e 3 2 2
VOL:  (Don't kKnow/Refused).........cccueuvivererereieiiereieerssieinee * * -

Q25. [IF NONE OF THESE IN PREVIOUS] In a few words, why did you vote for
the candidate you ultimately chose for President?

SAMPLE SIZE TOO SMALL TO SHOW, N=44

VSEN. [IF AZINVIWIMIPA] In the State
election for U.S. Senate, who did Total | AZ Ml NV PA W
vote for? ’ Democrat [DEM CANDIDATE] ......cccovvieirneinieirieeieanns 48% 50% 47% 46% 47% 48%
you vote for: Republican [REP CANDIDATE]....oocoooooreereesrsee 47 47 a7 M 49 46
Another candidate/Write-in ..., 3 1 2 3 1
VOL:  (Did not vote for Senate).........cocoouvervrerierneenieireniens 2 2 4 1 2
VOL:  (REFUSE) crvrovereseesseersesesssseessesesssssesseesessesessens 1 ’ - * 1
VGOV. [IF NC] In the election for Governor, who did you vote for: Democrat JOSN SN ..o 52%
Josh Stein, Republican Mark Robinson, or someone else? Mark RODINSON wovvvscssnsmsssssssssssssssssssnssse 38
Other candidate ...........ccvuriereerereeeirrreeeeene 4
VOL:  (Did not vote for GOVErNOX).........ccvveerurierieinienieireineeens 4
VOL:  (REUSEA) ...t 2
VCON. In the election for Congress, who did you vote for: the Democratic The Democratic candidate .............ccovvvriniiinininininnns 4;%
; i i 2 The Republican candidate..............cc.ccooevvririncinniniinne, 4
candidate or the Republican candidate’ VOL:  (Oher CaNGidate).......c......ovooeereceeescessscersscesssins 1
VOL:  (Did not vote for CONGress) ........cceuverreereerereereerersneeneens 2
VOL:  (REUSEA).....curevriererriiiiirereiree et 1
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Q26. Which do you think is more extreme -- the Democratic Party or the me gemobclraﬁc Ea:tty ------------------------------------------------------ 3‘11%
i ) e Republican Party.... .
RepUbllcan Party VOL (Nelther) ............................. 2
VOL: (They are equally extreme) e 12
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........ccoueeererierirenienieineisceieeseins 1

B3. Now I'm going to read you some issues, and I'd like to know whether you trust Kamala Harris or Donald Trump more to handle each.
Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you trust Kamala Harris or Donald Trump more to handle this?

TRUST HARRIS  TRUST TRUMP NET
TRUST TRUST
Much Much HARRIS TRUMP
more Some | Some more | (DK/Ref.) MORE MORE
O ADOTHON.......ooovovvvvvcvcvcscvcsesssssssssssss s ssssssssssssenes 46% 7 14 31 2 53% 45
® Climate Change ... 42% 11 16 28 3 53% 44
® Threats 10 deMOCIACY ...........ccwwwrererererererererereseeesesesesesesesssesssesesessseeeee 42% 7 7 43 1 49% 50
o Social Security and Medicare....................ooiiiorrveeeensesssns 40% 9 10 40 1 49% 49
® THE ECONOMY ... 34% 12 6 49 * 45% 54
® COSt OF lIVING .o 33% 13 7 47 1 46% 54
O CFIME oo sssssssssssnes 33% 12 7 48 1 44% 55
® BOrder SECUMLY ... 25% 14 8 52 1 39% 60

B4. Now I'm going to read you a series of factors that may have influenced how people voted in the election earlier this month, and I'd
like to know how much of a factor each was in your vote for President. Here’s the first one... [ITEM]. Was this the most important factor,

an important factor but not the most important, a minor factor, or not a factor at all in your vote for President?

FACTOR NOT FACTOR NET
Not Nota NOT
Major top Minor factor | (DK/Ref.) FACTOR FACTOR

o [SPLIT B] Concerns about the future of our democracy.......................... 65% 23 6 5 1 88 12
o [SPLIT A] Concerns about our rights and freedoms being taken

AWAY ..o 62% 22 4 12 * 84 16
o [SPLIT A] Concerns about the rising cost of ivViNg............ccccccccrrerrieen 46% 40 9 4 * 87 13
o [SPLIT A] Concerns about Open BOFAErS..................wwvvvvvvvvvvrereririsisssssssinenn 40% 29 16 14 * 69 30
o Concerns about Donald Trump being too extreme..........cccccoccccvne 38% 11 9 4 * 49 51
o [SPLIT B] Concerns about criminals in our streets........cooooeeevvvvvveenns 36% 36 15 12 * 72 27
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B4. Now I'm going to read you a series of factors that may have influenced how people voted in the election earlier this month, and I'd
like to know how much of a factor each was in your vote for President. Here’s the first one... [ITEM]. Was this the most important factor,
an important factor but not the most important, a minor factor, or not a factor at all in your vote for President?

¢ Concerns about the government telling parents how to raise their

o [SPLIT B] Concerns about access to abortion .......

o Concerns about Kamala Harris being too liberal

FACTOR NOT FACTOR NET
Not Not a NOT
Major top Minor factor | (DK/Ref.) FACTOR FACTOR
33% 37 11 18 * 71 29
31% 28 17 24 1 58 41
30% 21 10 39 1 51 48

Q41. Based on what you know, on a 0 to 10 scale, with 0 being completely
liberal, 10 being completely conservative, and 5 being in the middle,

where would you place Kamala Harris?

VOL:

Q42. Based on what you know, on a 0 to 10 scale, with 0 being completely
liberal, 10 being completely conservative, and 5 being in the middle,

where would you place Donald Trump?

VOL:

0 - Completely liberal 40%
1 5
2.... 8
3. 13
4. 10
5. 14
6... 3
7. 2
8 2
9 *
10 - Completely conservative. w3
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......oovvuerrrriiriireiseieerciene *
LIBERAL (0-3) (NET)..........

MODERATE (4-6) (NET)............

CONSERVATIVE (7-10) (NET)..

10 - Completely conservative
(Don't Know/Refused) ..........crverereeneerieercereeireireeeeseeene 1

LIBERAL (0-3) (NET).coererereescnseeseseessesseesesee
MODERATE (4-6) (NET)........... .
CONSERVATIVE (7-10) (NET)
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Q43. Now, in your own words, what one or two words would you use to incompetent
describe Kamala Harris? weak l f P d sacialist
ualirtied honest
person -q educated

Q44. And, in your own words, what one or two words would you use to

describe Donald Trump?

radical II n te l li ggon t gﬁgﬁgt

Ieaderl : b com
ac petent
Unquallf1ed ] eoold.a hoPe‘compassionate

smart|jar fake o
trustworthy Strong“”"try

president
untrustworthy communist

people
selfish

america
r dangerous
fe lon smart

country o
atriotic
“nn patrio
loves
president
greatli ar extreme

dictator STFONQ criminal

american "=, evil , racist

best Narcissi St rapist
businessman fascist

trustworthy

B5. Now | am going to read you a series of statements about a candidate’s approach to various issues, and I'd like to know whether you
support or oppose each one. Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you support or oppose this approach? And regardless of whether you
support or oppose this approach, do you think it sounds more like Kamala Harris, a typical Democrat, both, or neither?

® [SPLIT C] [CRIME -
GREEN] This candidate
believes everyone has
the right to feel safe
where they live, which is
why they are focused on
holding violent criminals
accountable, keeping
guns out of criminals'
hands, and ensuring law|
enforcement has the
resources and training
they need to keep
communities safe -
working together to
prevent crime in the first
place. ...,

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Typical Typical
Harris Dem Both  Neither | Neither  Both Dem Harris | (DK/Ref.) SUPPORT OPPOSE
24% 12 16 26 4 3 6 7 1 78% 21
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B5. Now | am going to read you a series of statements about a candidate’s approach to various issues, and I'd like to know whether you
support or oppose each one. Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you support or oppose this approach? And regardless of whether you
support or oppose this approach, do you think it sounds more like Kamala Harris, a typical Democrat, both, or neither?

o [SPLIT C] [TRANS ISSUES
- GREEN] This candidate
has seen firsthand the
challenges kids are
facing today and, as a
parent, they recognize
the importance of
parents having a say in
what goes on in their
kids' lives. When it
comes to transgender
youth, they believe
decisions should be left
up to parents and
families because we all
deserve the freedom to
make personal choices
about our lives without
the government telling
us whatto do.............

® [SPLIT C] [CLIMATE -
GREEN] This candidate
is helping the U.S.
become more energy
independent by
continuing to produce
more oil than any
country in history and
exploring clean energy
opportunities that will
create more jobs and
stimulate the economy
here at home. They are
keeping costs down and
ending the stranglehold
Big Oil has over
hardworking families.......

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Typical Typical
Harris Dem Both Neither | Neither  Both Dem Harris
25% 15 11 24 6 2 7 10
18% 13 13 29 8 4 7 6

NET
(DKIRef.) SUPPORT OPPOSE
1 74% 25
2 73% 25
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B5. Now | am going to read you a series of statements about a candidate’s approach to various issues, and I'd like to know whether you
support or oppose each one. Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you support or oppose this approach? And regardless of whether you
support or oppose this approach, do you think it sounds more like Kamala Harris, a typical Democrat, both, or neither?

o [SPLIT C] [BORDER -
GREEN] This candidate
recognizes we have to
end the chaos at our
Southern border. They
supported the bipartisan
border security bill
endorsed by the Border
Patrol Union and they
continue to work with
Democrats and
Republicans to re-
establish order by
adding more border
security agents and
enhancing technology to
improve the detection
and confiscation of
illegal drugs like fentanyl
and to establish a
pathway to citizenship
for hardworking legal
immigrants who have
been here for years. ...

® [SPLIT D] [CRIME - RED]
This candidate knows
the best way to stop
crime is to prevent it
before it happens.
That's why they're
focused on investing in
community violence
intervention and mental
health and drug
treatment programs,
while also finding ways
to hold police
accountable for their
mistreatment of citizens
and abuse. ...................

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Typical Typical
Harris Dem Both Neither | Neither  Both Dem Harris
24% 12 16 19 5 5 7 10
24% 19 12 12 4 5 14 9

NET
(DKIRef.) SUPPORT OPPOSE
3 1% 27
1 67% 31
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B5. Now | am going to read you a series of statements about a candidate’s approach to various issues, and I'd like to know whether you
support or oppose each one. Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you support or oppose this approach? And regardless of whether you
support or oppose this approach, do you think it sounds more like Kamala Harris, a typical Democrat, both, or neither?

o [SPLIT C] [ECONOMY -
GREEN] This candidate
is focused on creating
an opportunity economy
so that everyone,
everywhere has the
opportunity to earn a
good life where they
live. That includes a
middle-class tax cut,
capping the price of
prescription drugs,
protecting and
expanding Obamacare,
and holding
corporations
accountable for price
gouging and for paying
their rightful share of
taxXes. .o

© [SPLIT D] [BORDER - RED]
This candidate is taking
a comprehensive
approach to immigration
reform. They see past
the lies and support
decriminalizing border
crossings because
migrants are not
criminals. The fact is,
solving the border crisis
means working with
foreign countries to
solve the root causes of
migration, and reforming
our immigration system
S0 migrants who come
here legally can build a
better life for their
families. ...

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Typical Typical
Harris Dem Both Neither | Neither  Both Dem Harris
37% 12 10 8 2 3 11 16
24% 18 8 9 3 5 15 17

NET
(DKIRef.) SUPPORT OPPOSE
1 67% 32
1 59% 40
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B5. Now | am going to read you a series of statements about a candidate’s approach to various issues, and I'd like to know whether you
support or oppose each one. Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you support or oppose this approach? And regardless of whether you
support or oppose this approach, do you think it sounds more like Kamala Harris, a typical Democrat, both, or neither?

® [SPLIT D] [ECONOMY -
RED] This candidate is
focused on building an
economy that is more
fair and equitable for
everyone. That includes
reducing income
inequality, replacing our
current health care
system with universal
Medicare For All, raising
taxes on the wealthy
and corporations, and
increasing government
spending on child care,
education, housing,
health care and student
loan relief.......ooooeee........e.

© [SPLIT D] [CLIMATE -
RED] This candidate is
tackling climate change
head-on and declaring a
climate emergency.
They are committed to
phasing out fossil fuels,
including banning
fracking, because
transformative change
can't wait — our kids'
future depends onit........

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Typical Typical
Harris Dem Both Neither | Neither  Both Dem Harris
28% 16 7 5 3 7 17 16
21% 23 6 6 2 6 17 17

NET
(DKIRef.) SUPPORT OPPOSE
1 56% 43
2 56% 43
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B5. Now | am going to read you a series of statements about a candidate’s approach to various issues, and I'd like to know whether you
support or oppose each one. Here's the first one... [ITEM]. Do you support or oppose this approach? And regardless of whether you
support or oppose this approach, do you think it sounds more like Kamala Harris, a typical Democrat, both, or neither?

o [SPLIT D] [TRANS ISSUES
- RED] This candidate
believes everyone
deserves to freely
express who they are,
without the government
interfering. They oppose
attempts to ban
transgender kids from
playing sports, using
bathrooms, and
changing in locker
rooms, and they support
making essential
gender-affirming care
accessible toall.............

Q50. After hearing more, on a 0 to 10 scale, with 0 being
completely liberal, 10 being completely conservative, and
5 being in the middle, where would you place Kamala

Harris?

represented a change or more of the same?

D100. What is your gender?

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Typical Typical
Harris Dem Both  Neither | Neither  Both Dem Harris | (DK/Ref.) SUPPORT OPPOSE
21% 20 5 4 3 8 19 18 2 50% 48
Split

Total | Green  Red
0 - Completely liberal..........cccvieririerccriieicirieiesiiennns 41% 42% 41%

7 7 6

10 8 1

3 13 12 13

4. 10 10 1

5. 12 14 11

6... 2 3 2

7. 1 1 1

8. 1 1 1

9 * * 1

10 - Completely conservative 2 2 2

Don't KNOW/REFUSEA .......cocvveieriiieeeeeeeeecie * * *

69 71

26 24

4 5

2.22 2.21
Q51. And after everything you have heard, would you say Kamala Harris ChaNGE ...t 39%
More 0f the SAME........coueverieicrieese s 60

VOL:  (Don't know/Refused) .........ouureueveereinrrnernieneererreeeenennns 1
VOL: 47%

VOL: 53

VOL:
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DAGE. Derived age 1829 .o 13%
B0-44 .o 22
B5-BA oot 16
55-B4 ... 18
B5H .. 30
VOL:  (REfUSE)......ooourerieriirireeicisersceeeise e -
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 1%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..o, 13
' Attended technical/vocational SChool ...........c..coevviereenee 9
Attended some college but no degree..........cccccovvvireenee. 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 18
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 18
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, £1C.)..veuvereermcemeeenensseeseeeseeeseneeesseesssnenns 14
VOL:  (Don't KnoOW/Refused).........cccouveriuvivercuererererese e *
NON-COLLEGE (NET)....ceomeereeeeeereeereereeeseeeseeeseeenns 68%
COLLEGE+ (NET) ceveemeereeeeereeeseeeseeesseeseeesseesseeenns 32
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: T 23%
MOAETALE ... 42
CONSEIVALIVE......co vt 35
VOL:  (Don't KnoOW/Refused).........cccouvereiurivercrereieerese e *
Q52. On a 0 to 10 scale, with 0 being completely liberal, 10 being 0 - Completely iDeral.............couwrevvviiiiiiiiiiiirinenninssns 6%
completely conservative, and 5 being in the middle, where would you ; """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" g
place yourself? 6
8
22
10
10
12
5
10 - Completely consServative ............cocveeveeeververnieneenns 11
VOL:  (Don't KnOW/RefUSEd) .......c.euierrrierieeirieireresieeisine *
LIBERAL (0-3) (NET)...eouverreeeeereeeneeiseesesesesesseesseeenns 21%
MODERATE (4-6) (NET) ...covvurrerrereeereernsieenessessneenns 41
CONSERVATIVE (7-10) (NET) ...ooverrerrererererererseeereeenne 39
MEAN ..ottt 5.63
VH20. [IF BORN 2002 OR EARLIER] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat Joe Biden .............vvvivessiivssi 46%
general election for President, did you vote for Democrat Joe Biden, for Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccocveeevvenienes 45
Republican Donald Trump. for someone else. or did vou not vote in that Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .....c.cvvveeeerieierieserieresiinns 2
p . P, ’ y Did NOLVOE ... 6
election? VOL:  (REMUSEH)...oorseoreeeseesseeseesseeesseesseessessseos e *
ALLOCATED BIDEN (NET) ..o 47%

ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET).....cveerreerreereerenerneerereneenees 46



Global Strategy Group

46026 Third Way Post-Election Survey

Page 14/14

ALLOCRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, could you
please tell me your race? [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes

only, are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL
RESPONDENTS ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT;

REFUSALS ALLOCATED BY RACE ON FILE]

STATE. Battleground State

SUBREGNUM. Subregion

VOL:

Black/African AMEriCan ...........ccceeveeeeevieeeeeeesseeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian 78
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeeereeereeesee s 7
Asian/Asian AMENiCaAN ........ccceeeeeerieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 3
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........ocveeeeeeecceceee s *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvevvveveevnencnnen. *
[T RO -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......coovvuerrrriiriiiireiseieeciene -
ATIZONA ..ottt 14%
GEOMGIA v 14
MICRIGAN ... 14
NEVAUA ... e 14
NOh Caroling .........ccvvveevereeeereeeseee s 14
Pennsylvania ..........ccceierneencessees s 14
WISCONSIN ... 14
AZ - Phoenix DMA - Maricopa..........ccoceeererneeerernernnnns 9%
AZ - Phoenix DMA - RSt .......cceeeeeciececeeeeeeeeaes 3
AZ - Tucson/YUma/ABQ DMAS...........ccevveveerrereerrinennnns 3
GA - Atlanta DMA ... 10
(€ LT ST 5
MI - Detroit DMAL........ooveeceeeeeeee et 7
MI - Grand Rapids DMA ... 3
MI=RESE ... 4
NV - Clark County........ccceveueiererrieeeee e 10
NV = RESE ... 4
NC - Charlotte DMA.........ccoveeeereeseeceeeeeeseeee s 4
NC - Other DMAS ..ottt sneesns 6
NC - Raleigh DMA ........c.ouerereereereseeeee e 5
PA - Philadelphia DMA..........ccccoviiieieeeeeee e 6
PA - Pittsburgh DMA .........oooieiereereeeeee e 3
PA = RESE ... 5
WI - Madison/Green Bay DMAS ..........ccocrevnemeeerneniens 5
WI - Milwaukee DMA ..o 6
W= RESE.c.oe s 3



